POSSIBLE POSITIONS OF PUMP DISCHARGE — 4.5 ST, PUMP MODEL GEAR
(4) HOLES — / R.750 TYP NUMBER RATIO
DRILL @ .463 THRU | = 30FS2 2.00
—
30FS3 2.83
STANDARD * 115’ SERIES FLANGE @
NTG 4.375 B.C. 30FS4 3.84
2 4 5 3 8 30FS5 4.83
(4) HOLES
SPECIFY ON OROER DISCHARGE POSITION REDUTRED. WHEN DISCHARGE POSITION IS NOT SPECIFIED ON ORDER, POSITION No. 3 WILL BE SHIPPED 15/32 (.469) ON ®
VOLUTE POSITIONS 5 & 6 ARE NOT AVALLABLE IF GEARBOX COOLER IS INSTALLED. 4,375 BOLT UR[LE\
HEAD ASSEMBLY 502-0120-00-0 ( IRON)
19— 10.63 502-0120-01-0 (BRONZE)
PUNP HEAD 002-0170-00-0 CIRON)
SoUE SO T - 125 | 002-0170-01-0 ( BRONZE) ‘ I
0-TUBE CODLER (COVER CLEARANCE RING 321-0070-00-0 o5 420205 0-0 COPTIINAL SHWNe)
044-0841-00-0 REQ'D) PTS-171 VENT / DIL FILL—_ | 7.12 3.50 ‘ ‘ (2) 217-0201-00-0 ( STANDARD-IRON)
044-0310-00-0 -0201-01- -
It DISCHARGE (7)) 217-0%1-00-0 FLLE 8 19T (STHOARD-TRON) ) 217-0201-01-0 (STANDARD-BRINZE)
082-0423-00-0 (3) 217-0301-01-0 (STANDARD- BRONZE) 11.00
EXTENTION 172 NPT (8) 3/8-16 X 7/8 LG. 206-5050-00-0 (2) 029-0110-00-0 ANODE ( OPTIONAL ) \ 4,25
- 018-1607-25-0 SEAL | MECHANICAL PRESSURE GALGE CONNECTION ' L 37% NpT PLUG
(42 511618 X 34 LG. SCREN 018-1607-12-0 SST 046-0350-00-0 (4) 217-0301-00-0 ( IRON)
046-5190-00-0 GASKET 016-0240-00-0 217-0301-01-0 (BRONZE)
296-2110-00-0 21900 INPELLER
SEAL \ | 017-0500-00-0 ) 029-0110-00-0
250-0206-26-0 KEY
BEARING \ /71107749070070 T ANADE (BPTIONAL)
PUMP MOJEL [SHAFT PART NO.ND. OF TEETH / 064-5050-01-0
30FS2 037-1031-00-0 23 * /EDTTEP PIN
30FS3 & 30FS4]|037-1201-00-0 18 71 6.
30FS5_ |037-1191-00-0 i5 /4 INCH VICTAULIC STANDARD
(62) [ PUNP NODEL | ADAPTER PART NOL. 3 INCH NPT sTaNDRRD (E1)
30FS2 & 30FS3| 007-0341-00-0 S L ‘
30FS4 & 30FS5| 007-0351-00-0 (2) 174 NPT PLUG - oh
217-0201-00-0 ( IRON) :
~— | 217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)
077-1180-05-0
RING RETAINING 217-0401-00-0 (30FS2 & 30FS3) \
= - - - FILL 10 DIL LEVEL PLUG NITH
290-0206-00-0 SAE EP-90 OR AOY-90 DIL (4) HILES
BEARING 27/64 (,422) N
3.5 BOLT CIRCLE
@ (4) S/16-18 X 1-1/4 LG. SCREW PUMP_MODEL | APPROX. CAPACITY
018-1412-25-0 (@) TS BN
30FS4 & 30FSS 1T 4 LR
GASKET 046-5331-00-0 ! "
206-2220-00-0 217-0401-00-0 (30FS4) > <
&= N FILL 10 OIL LEVEL PLUG WITH\ /
g SAE EP-80 OR BOW-90 OIL D |
037-0481-00-0 ——__{ y
EF AR -—- ‘ N CLEARANCE RING 321-0070-00-0 ‘ r ‘
SHAFT-ORIVE — s > A RNEn
017-0580-00-0 ———————— | N BODY ASSEMBLY 501-0080-00-0 (IRON) () 1.06
KEY ] Z = VOLUTE BODY 001-0200-00-0 ( IRON) ® |
(2) 250-0207-00-0 . i BODY_ASSEMBLY 501-00B0-01-0 (BRONZE )
BEARTNG N VOLUTE BODY 001-0200-01-0 (BRONZE ) 1.0
(2) 7/16-14 X_1-1/4 LG, SCREW \
@ 018-1812-25-0 \
007-3700-00-0 =N )
(D cooIn oee \( : ’/
(OPTIONAL*) N (2)5/16-18 X | 1/4 LG, SCREY
I =7 018-1412-25°0 1595 sy oy 13-1/8 80T CrReLE 4 g0
. - 3/8 HOSE BARB X
(1) 172-13 x 172 NYLON 12-1/8 PILOT OTA. (SAE #5) 3/8 CPRSN
DRIVE DISC OVER _ LOCKING SET SCREW R 340-00-0 /8 B N -00-0
CENTER CLUTCH FLYWHEEL (OPTIONAL) ! ! 018-2004-65-0 CoRSh PLLG ¢ OPTIONAL® > e ose
005-1100-00-0 ( SAE #6-1/2 ELAST) i ML 3 (2) 082-0422-03-0 FITTING 1/2 NPT ‘ COPTIONAL*)
005-0600-0L-0 (SAE #7-1/2 ELAST) iy T g X_3/8 COMPRESSION SPECIAL (OPTIONAL*) 101-0082-00-0
005-0810-00-0 (SAE #8 SPRING) (2) 217-0401-00-0 172 NPT SERTAL NUMBER PLATE
005-0600-00-0 (SAE #10 SPRING) = BLUG (STANDARD) (8) HILES
005-0600-02-0 (SAE #10 ELAST) E[ 13/32 (,406) ON 15 BOLT CIRCLE
005-0810-00-0 (SAE #11-1/2 SPRING) PLNP MODEL | GEAR PART NO. [NO. OF TEETH PILOT DIA. 14-1/4 (SAE #4)
005-0760-00-0 (SAE #11-1/2 ELAST) 30FS2 | 031-0851-00-0 16 PUMP MODEL | GEARBOX PART NO. 082-3071-02-0 TEE (4) #4 X 174 LG. SCREY
(8) 097-0140-01- S 30753 [031-0361-00-0 5l @ P2t Iy 004-0081-00-0 3/8 COMPRESSION (OPTIONAL®) 018-5002-00-0
7-0140-01-0 yean 4 Sors 05700 30FS4 & 30FS5| 004-0380-00-0 0840-00- [] —
VASHER 031-0371-00-0 7 Gi-0840-00-0 (1) 1/2 NPT MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG
(i) (8) 3810 x 374 16, StREW—) S oo 30FS5_[031-0381-00-0 74 COVER ¢ STANDARD) 217-0401-08-0
016-1507-25-0 SR (TN
(8) 018-1610-25-0 046-5270-01-0 082-0318-02-0 ELBOY
3/8-16 x | LG. SCREW (12) 087-0810-01-0 GASKET @ 3/8 COMPRESSION (OPTIONAL*)
(8) 097-0170-00-0 HASHER 5718 (12) 5/16-18 x 172 LG. SCREY
WASHER, LOCK 3/8 OlE- 1404 250
) 097-0140-01-0
WASHER, FLAT 3/8
ECO NOREV CHANGED FROM B DATE [ APVD |ECO NOJREV CHANGED FROM BY] DATE [ APVD =
HALE TYPE 30F S PUMP S ERTES 1108 | G| HO0ED OPTIONAL GEARBIN COOLER [CTG[DI—11-12] JRP | 0772 | E1 | AODGD SUCTION COMECTIDVNOTES_|GMH[10-16-08] MAL | Qg mMLE = A PALE PRODUCTS  INC o on
PLATE No. 530DH 1108 |G| J00ED 0FSS CETALS T0 (RAVN [CTG[DL11-12| JRP | 0772 |[ED | AQED DISCHIREE COWECTION OETALL[GWH[10-16-08| ML | g Conshohocken, PA 18428 LSA
ICFL3420 1 |iPes FAE T, Dlsenyen o Sy Jven | N |04-02-15| JRH | 0746 | F1 |110-7400-00-0 WAS 110-2711-11-0 | JRP|04-02-08] MAL s AN T o, T <CALE,
0746 | F2 | ADDED 0B4-5050-01-0 | RP|04-02-08] MAL | .8 Srmue e o (oFcken] wo | OA/E 67498 ‘ E ‘ P




